joined from doing business under such name at the instance of any stockholder of any association legally organized under sections 1786e—1 to 1786e—17, inclusive.

Section 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved May 17, 1921.

No. 163, A.1

[Published May 26, 1921.

CHAPTER 268.

AN ACT to amend subsections (2), (3) and (4) of section 29.60 of the statutes, relating to bounties on wolves and foxes.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Subsections (2), (3) and (4) of section 29.60 of the statutes are amended to read: (29.60) (2) Any person claiming such reward shall exhibit the carcass of the animal killed, not earlier than eight o'clock A. M., nor later than five o'clock P. M., of any day within six days after the killing thereof to the chairman of the town wherein it was killed, and shall sign and deliver to him in the presence of at least one subscribing witness, a statement in substantially the following form:

STATE OF WISCONSIN,	
County of	SS.
I, the undersigned, hereby declare and stally on theday of	tate that I did person- , in said town kill or ed to the chairman of , that I did not for me and did not in this statement for the from the county and
Signed and delivered thisday of In presence of:	

Thereupon said cha	airman shal	1 *	* *	punch	three	holes
through the base of th	he right ear	of so	id hi	de not l	ess thai	n one-
eighth inch in diamete	r, and may	issue	a cer	tificate t	o said	claim-
ant in duplicate, in th	ne following	forn	1:			

<u> </u>
STATE OF WISCONSIN,
STATE OF WISCONSIN, County of, Town of
I,, chairman of said town in said
county, do certify thathas thishas
day of, 19, ato'clockM., exhibited to
me, the carcass of a which he claims to have killed
n said town on theday of, 19, and that
* * * I punched three holes through the base of the right ear of said hide not less than one-eighth inch in diameter and that he
delivered to me the statement in writing required by law of him
to be made.
Given under my hand and witnessed thisday ofday
19
In the presence of:
Such statement and a duplicate copy of such certificate shall be
filed and recorded in the office of the town clerk of said town
within ten days after the same is issued.
(3) Thereupon such claimant shall take and subscribe before
the chairman of the town, who is hereby authorized to administer
the same, the following oath:
STATE OF WISCONSIN,
STATE OF WISCONSIN, County of Town of Ss.
County Olimination, Town Olimination
I,, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that the * * * hide produced by me is the * * * hide of ataken and killed by me in the town of
taken and killed by me in the town of
in said county on theday of, 19; that I
made and delivered to the chairman of said town the statement
required by law, and exhibited to him the carcass of such
; that the certificate of said chairman herewith pro-
duced by me was signed in my presence and in the presence of
and that I have not spared the life of any wolf or

and statement made by me in the statement delivered to the chairman of said town is true.
, Claimant
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of19
Chairman of the Town of
Within twenty days after subscribing such affidavit, the claims ant shall deliver or forward, charges prepaid, to the county clerk the * * * entire hide of such animal with * * * three holes punched through the base of the right ear of said hide no less than one-eighth inch in diameter, together with the certificate of the town chairman and the affidavit of the claimant, provided for in this section. Upon receipt thereof, the county clerk shall forthwith call into his office the register of deeds. (4) Such clerk * * * or register of deeds shall punch three holes in the base of the left ear not less than one-eighth inch in diameter, * * * and the clerk shall issue an order on the county treasurer in favor of the claimant for the amount due from the county, giving his full name and post-office address and shall enter in a book the name of the claimant. The amount specified in such order shall be paid to the claimant. The amount specified in such order shall transmit to the secretary of state such oath of the claimant together with a certificate on blanks furnished by the secretary of state in the following form:
STATE OF WISCONSIN, County of
I,, county clerk of said county, do certify that
forwarded to me and the register of deeds at said time the * * * entire hide of a with * * * three dis-
eighth inch in diameter; that we * * * punched three distinct holes in the base of the left ear not less than one-eighth inch in diameter before the signing of this certificate; that the certificate of the chairman of the town of

of the county clerk; that said county of.....paid the said

27—L.



, claimant, who subscribed to the said oath the sum
ofdollars for the killing of saidmentioned
in said oath.
In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official seal at, thisday of, 19
, County Clerk.
On receipt of such oath and certificate by the secretary of state,
he shall audit such claim and issue his warrant for its payment.
Section 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.
Approved May 19, 1921.

No. 153, A.]

[Published May 26, 1921.

CHAPTER 269.

AN ACT to create subsection 4 of section 937f of the statutes, relating to comfort stations and rest rooms.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. A new subsection is added to section 937f of the statutes to read: (Section 937f) 4. The state, every county, city, village, and town maintaining places of public assemblage or camp sites may also provide and maintain a sufficient number of suitable and adequate public comfort stations for both sexes and may establish rest rooms separate or in connection with such comfort stations and provide the necessary money by taxes or otherwise to build such comfort stations and rest rooms.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved May 24, 1921.

No. 338, A.]

[Published May 26, 1921.

CHAPTER 270.

AN ACT to create paragraph (d) of subsection (1) of section 40.15 of the statutes, relating to consolidation of school districts.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. Paragraph (d) of subsection (1) of section 40.15 of the statutes is created to read: (40.15) (1) (d) In all cases